
Southwark and South London Society of Organists 
 

 
2025 Events 

JANUARY    

Saturday 18 January Repertoire session for Lent and 

Easter 

Forest Hill, SE23. Please contact 

secretary@sslso.org.uk for details. 

2pm-4.30pm 

FEBRUARY    

Saturday  22 February Composite Recital Penge Congregational Church 

High Street, SE20 7QG 

2.30pm 

MARCH    

Saturday 8 March Visits to the Guards’ Chapel and  

St Mary the Boltons 

Guards’ Chapel, Wellington Barracks, 

Birdcage Walk, London SW1E 6HQ  

St Mary the Boltons, 8 The Boltons, 

London SW10 9TB  

10am-

12.30pm 

2pm-3.30pm 

Monday 24 March AGM, preceded by a recital by Callum  

Orr 

St John’s , East Dulwich, SE22 9AT 7.30pm 

APRIL    

Saturday 12 April NOOM (New Oxford Organ 

Method), with Marilyn Harper 

Christ’s Chapel, 14 Gallery Road, 

Dulwich, SE21 7AD  

2.30pm-

4.30pm 

MAY    

Saturday 31 May IAO Eastern Region meeting in 

Cambridge 

Our Lady of the Assumption and the 

English Martyrs, Hills Road, 

Cambridge CB2 1JR 

10.30am-

4.30pm 

JUNE    

Saturday 14 June Members’ Recital, Penge Festival Penge Congregational Church 

High Street, SE20 7QG 

1pm 

JULY    

Saturday 19 July Visit to Esher Parish Church   

AUGUST    

Sunday 10 August Summer social St Giles’s, Camberwell,  Camberwell 

Church Street, London SE5 8RB 

2.30pm-5pm 

OCTOBER    

Saturday 11 October tbc Annual dinner, with guest speaker tbc tbc evening 

For full details including booking,  

visit www.sslso.org.uk or email southwarksouthlondon@gmail.com 

mailto:secretary@sslso.org.uk

